
South Fulton Council PTA’s Calendar  

2023-2024 School Year 
 

Saturday, August 26, 2023   
SFCPTA Parents & PTA Leaders School of Information  
Location:  Teaching Museum-South    689 North Avenue Hapeville GA                                                                   
Time:  *8:30am-12:00pm (in person)  

 

Saturday, September 30, 2023 
Deadline to submit audit and 990 to GA PTA  

 

Saturday, November 11, 2023 

10th District Fall Conference 
Hosted by:  TBD 
Location: virtual 
Time: 9:00 AM-12:00 PM 
 

Saturday, November 18, 2023  
Deadline Date for Reflection submissions (winners’ log) by the Reflections Chair. of the 

local unit 

 

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 
Reflections Artwork drop off to us (South Fulton Council) for JUDGING is 8:30 am - 3:00 

pm at the Teaching Museum South 

 

Thursday, January 4, 2024 
SFCPTA Annie Gist Scholarship: Deadline for SFCPTA to mail/email Scholarship Application to 
all South Fulton PTA local units including HS Principals and Counselors. 

 

*Thursday, January 18, 2024 
Reflections Reception 
Location:  Teaching Museum-South 
Time:  6:00 PM 

 

 



Thursday, February 8, 2024 
Report Writing & Nominating Committee Workshop 
Location:  Zoom 
Time: 6:00 PM 
 

Thursday, March 14, 2024 
Transition Training and Closing the End of the Year Books 
Location:  Zoom 
Time: 6:00 PM  
 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 
Deadline for submission of SFCPTA Annie Gist Scholarship Application to South Fulton Council PTA 

Please mail or deliver completed application to: 
Teaching Museum-South 
689 North Avenue, Hapeville, GA 30354 
Time: 8:30 AM-4:00 PM 
 

Saturday, April 2024 
10th District Spring Conference  

Hosted by:  TBD 
Location: TBD 
Time: 10:00 AM -12:00 PM 

 
 

Friday, April 19, 2024 
Presidents’/Principals’ Luncheon 
Hosted by: South Fulton Council PTA 
Location:  TBD 
Time: 11:30 am-2:00 pm 
 


